identifying the adverse events that appear to be related to drug use and for
approximating rates.
In multiple-dose, placebo-controlled trials, 607 hyponatremic patients (serum sodium
<135 mEq/L) were treated with SAMSCA. The mean age of these patients was 62 years;
70% of patients were male and 82% were Caucasian. One hundred eighty-nine (189)
tolvaptan-treated patients had a serum sodium <130 mEq/L, and 52 patients had a
serum sodium <125 mEq/L. Hyponatremia was attributed to cirrhosis in 17% of
patients, heart failure in 68% and SIADH/other in 16%. Of these patients, 223 were
treated with the recommended dose titration (15 mg titrated to 60 mg as needed to